

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2007
CRLMP.NO(s). 15541

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2007 in CRLOP No. 6473/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SIVALINGAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU Respondent(s)

WITH CRLMP.15541/2007 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 28/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, adv.
Mr. Y.Arunagiri,Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master