

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).791/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2007 in CRLP No. 6473/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SIVALINGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.Sivabalamurgan,Adv.
Mr. Y. Arunaigiri,Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel submits, on instructions, that he does not wish
to press the Special Leave Petition and the same is, accordingly,
dismissed as withdrawn.(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master